

BID TABULATION										
BID NO: 202034										
WELLFIELD REHABILITATION, MAINTENANCE AND NEW CONSTRUCTION										
			ALL WEBBS ENTERPRISES, INC.		FLORIDA DESIGN DRILLING CORPORATION		A.C. SCHULTES OF FLORIDA, INC.		LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY	
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
Bonds and Insurance	1.00	LS	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
Indemnification	1.00	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -
General Conditions	1.00	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Major Mobilization/Demobilization	11.00	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 990,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00
Minor Mobilization/Demobilization	41.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 102,500.00
Remove Pump/Motor and Discharge Apparatus	16.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 36,320.00
Install Pump/Motor and Discharge Apparatus	16.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 36,320.00
Pump/Motor Retrieval	1.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
Well Acidization Setup	2.00	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
Well Acidization Treatment with 32% HCL	2,000.00	GL	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 14,800.00
Brushing and Swabbing of Well Screen/Riser/Casing	3.00	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
Fill and Compaction of Site Voids	1.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
6-inch Diameter Profile Well Drilling, Sampling, Abandonment	1.00	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Furnish, install and grout in place 30-inch diameter steel surface casing to 30 feet	30.00	LF	\$ 480.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Drill nominal 28-inch diameter borehole using mud rotary method	70.00	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
Drill nominal 22-inch diameter borehole using reverse air method	50.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Remove Existing Well Screen and Riser Casing	4.00	EA	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Clean Out Open Borehole to Total Depth	4.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Remove surface casing, outer casing, inner casing using overdrill method, backfill borehole with gravel	1.00	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Furnish and Install 24-inch schedule 40 PVC well casing	200.00	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Grout 24-inch schedule 40 PVC well casing in place	400.00	94 LB SACK	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
Furnish and Install 16-inch diameter stainless steel well screen	200.00	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Furnish and Install 16-inch diameter SDR17 PVC riser casing	400.00	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Furnish and Install 12-inch diameter stainless steel well screen	50.00	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Furnish and Install 12-inch diameter SDR17 PVC riser casing	100.00	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Furnish and Install well gravel pack	2,700.00	CF	\$ 25.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Squeeze Grout	1.00	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Airlift Development	500.00	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00
Jetting with Simultaneous Airlift Development	1,000.00	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380,000.00
Pump Development	1,500.00	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 480,000.00
Step-Rate Testing	80.00	HR	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 25,600.00
Well Disinfection	40.00	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 96,000.00

			ALL WEBBS ENTERPRISES, INC.		FLORIDA DESIGN DRILLING CORPORATION		A.C. SCHULTES OF FLORIDA, INC.		LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY	
Bacteriological Sampling and Clearance	40.00	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 180,000.00
Video Logging (static and dynamic)	20.00	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Geophysical Logging (Static and dynamic flow, Caliper, Gamma Ray, Dual Induction)	3.00	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00
Geophysical Logging (Caliper only)	3.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
Formation Water Disposal System	10.00	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Well Abandonment	1.00	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
Major Site Restoration	11.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 85,800.00
Minor Site Restoration	36.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50,400.00
Extra Work by Drilling Crew with Drilling Equipment	20.00	HR	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Extra Work by Drilling Crew with Other Equipment	20.00	HR	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Extra Work by Drilling Crew without Drilling Equipment	20.00	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Standby Time, Rig and Crew onsite	20.00	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
Standby Time, Rig and Crew offsite	20.00	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
Machine Shop Welding	20.00	HR	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,940.00
Onsite Welding	20.00	HR	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
Furnish & Install 1" PVC Stilling Well - 60' to 80'	10.00	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
Furnish & Install new SS Safety Cables - 60' to 80'	10.00	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
Pump Maintenance	150.00	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 14,550.00
Motor Maintenance	150.00	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 14,550.00
Unidentified Parts Allowance	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Maintenance of Traffic	2.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 24,800.00
		Grand Total		\$ 1,954,600.00		\$ 2,089,950.00		\$ 6,007,850.00		Non-responsive SOV incomplete